JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L28920MH1972PLC016154

REGD. OFFICE: F-8, MIDC INDUSTRIAL AREA, HINGNA ROAD, NAGPUR - 440016 (INDIA).

PHONE: +91-7104-237276, 237471, 237472

FAX: +91-7104-237583, 236255 • E-MAIL: contact@necoindia.com • Website: www.necoindia.com



10th December, 2024

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Scrip Symbol: JAYNECOIND

Through: NEAPS

BSE Limited

Scrip code: 522285

Through: BSE Listing Centre

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Jayaswal Neco Industries Limited (JNIL)

Ref: Order dated 9th December, 2024 of Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Coal Block Cases – 01, New Delhi.

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI), Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Coal Block Cases – 01, New Delhi, vide its order dated 9th December, 2024, has convicted Shri Ramesh Jayaswal, Promoter and Managing Director of JNIL, along with other person(s)/Company which are not connected to JNIL, in respect of allocation of Coal Blocks (Brinda, Sisai and Meral) in the State of Jharkhand in favour of M/s Abhijeet Infrastructure Private Limited, in which Shri Ramesh Jayaswal was Director till 31st December, 2001 and Authorised Signatory subsequently.

The details required as per circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are as under:

i.	Nature of fraud/default/arrest	Conviction order passed by Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI), Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Coal Block Cases — 01, New Delhi, for the offences under Section 420, Section 120-B, Section 120-B read with Section 471 and 420 of IPC in respect of allocation of Coal Blocks (Brinda, Sisai and Meral) in the State of Jharkhand in favour of M/s Abhijeet Infrastructure Private Limited, in which Shri Ramesh Jayaswal was the then Director/Authorised Signatory.	
ii.	Estimated impact on the listed entity	There will be no direct impact on JNIL other than the fact that Shri Ramesh Jayaswal is its Managing Director.	
iii.	time of occurrence	9 th December, 2024 at 13:25 Hrs.	
iv.	person(s) involved	As per Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI), Special Judge (PC Act) CBI, Coal Block Cases – 01, New Delhi order dated 9th December, 2024, apart from Shri Ramesh Jayaswal, neither JNIL nor any other person(s) connected with it is involved.	
V.	estimated amount involved (if any)	NA	

CORPORATE OFFICE:

D-3/1, Central MIDC Road, Hingna MIDC Industrial Area, Nagpur-440016 (India). PHONE: 0712-2873300

BRANCH OFFICES:

"NECO HOUSE" D-307, Defence Colony, New Delhi - 110024. (India). PHONE: 011-32041695

FAX NO.: 011-24642190

Unit No. 1804, 18th Floor,
"One Lodha Place"
Senapati Bapat Marg,
Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 (India).
PHONE: 022-45164352

FAX: 033-22122560

vi.	whether such fraud/default/arrest	NA
	has been reported to appropriate	,
	authorities	,

JNIL stands firmly with Shri Ramesh Jayaswal, its Promoter and Managing Director and it strongly believes that he would contest the conviction on merits by taking all possible legal recourse to represent his case before the higher judicial authorities.

We request you to take this on record.

For JAYASWAL NECO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Kapil Shroff

Chief Financial Officer